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FARMERS

—COMMONS—

Bevemge Menu

Champagne

Brut
[2013] Dom Perignon 9000
Laurent-Perrier La Cuvée Brut NV 1500
Moét & Chandon 1200
Rosé
Laurent-Perrier Cuvée Rosé Brut NV 3500
Moét & Chandon Imperial Rosé 1500
Sparkling Wine and Prosecco
Glass Bottle
Conte Fosco Cuvee Brut NV ltaly 50 225
Prosecco DOC, Da Luca ltaly 350
Da Luca Sparkling Rosé 240
Special Texan Wine
[2023] Grayce, Picpoul White 220
[2021] Ophelia, Cabernet Sauvignon 220
[2022] Rebel Rose, Tannat 220
Wine by Glass
White Wine
Riddle Hardys, Chardonnay 50 250
Lombardy Pinot Grigio 50 250
Arcadian Sauvignon Blanc 50 225
Red Wine
Table Mountain Cabernet Sauvignon 60 275
Argento Malbec 50 225
Arcadian Shiraz 50 225
Anakena Cabernet Sauvignon 50 225
Rosé Wine
Pink AF Pinot Grigio Rose 55 240
Vistana Santa Carolina rose 610) 220



Wine by Bottle

Red Wine Selection

Bordeaux

[2019] Pavillac de Batailley (troisiéme vin), Chateau Batailley 1200
Le Grand Chaplain, Antoine Moueix 380
Baron Philippe de Rothschild 350
Rhone valley
E.Guigal, Céte-Rétie Brune et Blonde 2000

[2021] Chateauneuf-du-Pape Red, Clos de 'Oratoire des Papes 1500
Beaujolais

[2022] Moulin-a-Vent, Régnard 800

[2022] Beaujolais-Villages, Georges Duboeuf 500
Burgundy

[2023] Louis Latour, Bourgogne Pinot Noir 1100

[2023] Domaine Buissonnier Bourgogne Rouge 800

[2022] Ruris Amor La Chablisienne Pinot Noir 700
South France
Marius Red - M. Chapoutier Syrah, Grenache 330
Italy

[2023] Chianti Ruffino DOCG 400
Barone Ricasoli Chianti, DOCG 350
Valpolicella, Folonari 300
Spain

[2022] Tinto Crianza, Bodegas Arzuaga 1200

[2019] Rioja Crianza, Navajas 550
California

[2022] Bonterra Merlot Organic 550
New Zealand

[2022] Matua Pinot Noir 550
South Africa
Warwick Estate, The First Lady, Cabernet Sauvignon 350
Kumala Pinotage 250
Australia

[2023] De Bortoli Windy Peak Pinot Noir 450

Lindeman's, Bin 45, Cabernet Sauvignon 380



White Wine Selection

Rhone Valley

[203] Ogier, Artesis Cotes du Rhéne Blanc
[2023] Louis Latour Viognier d'Ardéche

Alsace

[2023] Hugel et Fils Riesling

Burgundy

[2023] La Chablisienne Bourgogne Chardonnay

Bordeaux

[2022] Chateau Grand Renom
Antoine Moueix Le Grand Chapelain

Loire Valley

[2023] Pascal Jolivet Sancerre

Chablis

J. Moreau & Fils Petit Chablis

Italy

[2023] Villa Sparina Gavi del Comune di Gavi DOCG

Ancora Pinot Grigio

Argentina

(2024] Zuccardi Serie A Chardonnay
[2023] Catena Alamos Viognier

Bodega Norton Coleccién de los Andes Torront'es

Australia

[2023] D Arenberg Olive Grove Chardonnay
Wolf Blass Eaglehawk Chardonnay

New Zealand

[2023] Matua Sauvignon Blanc
[2024] Mud House, Marlborough Sauvignon Blanc

South Africa

False Bay Chenin Blanc
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Rosé Wine Selection

(2023] M de Minuty, Provence Rosé 700
[2023] Lapostolle Le Rose 400
Colombelle Cétes de Gascogne, Plaimont 260

Spirits

Sake Shot Bottle
Keigetsu Junmaidaiginjo 55 1100
Gin

Monkey 47 1o 1700
Roku 65 1500
Hendricks 60 1340
Tanqueray 10 60 1250
Gin Mare 55 1200
Gordons Pink 40 750
Tanqueray 40 730
Vodka

Beluga Noble 75 1700
Grey Goose 65 1450
Absolut 45 900
Stolichnaya 45 700
Tequila

Patron Anejo 120 2000
Patron Reposada 120 1950
Patron Silver 80 1850
El Jimador Blanco 50 950
Rum

Kraken 55 950
Captain Morgan Black 55 900
Captain Morgan Spiced 50 800
Malibu Coconut 45 750

Bacardi Carta Blanca 45 650



Whiskey Selection

Single Malt

Glenfiddich 21
Glenlivet 18
Glenfiddich 18
Macallan 12

Balvenie Double Wood

Glenfiddich 15
Glenlivet 12
Glenfiddich 12

Laphroiag Quarter Cask

Glenmorangie Original

Blended

Johnnie Walker Blue
Chivas Regal 18
Johnnie Walker Gold
Johnnie Walker Black
Chivas Regal 12
Monkey Shoulder
Johnnie Walker Red

American

Woodford Reserve
Maker's Mark
Jack Daniel’s

Jim Beam

Irish

Jameson

Japanese

Hibiki Harmony

Canadian

Canadian Club

Cognac and Brandy

Hennessy XO
Hennessy V.S.O.P
Hennessy VS
Torres 10

Shot

230
220
130
120
110
110
90
80
80
75

290
130
80
80
70
70
40

85
65
60
45

55

130

50

300
90
55
45

Bottle

5000
4000
2800
2600
2300
2300
1850
1800
1700
1600

6500
3000
1800
1700
1600
1500
750

1700
1400
1200
750

1200

2550

1300

6700
1900
1100
750



Liqueurs

Bailey’s

Kahlua
Jagermeister
Midori Melon
Peach Schnapps
Sambuca
Martini Bianca
Martini Dry
Martini Rosso
Aperol

Campari

Draught Beers

Brewdog Punk IPA
Peroni

Guinness

Birra Moretti
Heineken

Local Lager Brew

Stella

Bottled Beers
Magners

Kirin

Corona

Peroni

Heineken

Carlsberg

Beers

55
55
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

65
65
60
60
53]
50
49

60
50
50
50
45
40



Red Bull Cocktails

Citrus Bull

72 AED
A zesty burst of sunshine. Smooth vodka and fresh orange juice meet
the crisp energy of Red Bull Sugarfree in this light, refreshing highball
with an electrifying edge.

Power House
65 AED

Bold and full of fire. A whiskey sour with a twist—velvety egg white, a
touch of mint, charged by Red Bull Original bring this powerhouse to life
with energy and attitude.

Melon Bull

65 AED
Cool, crisp, and wildly refreshing. Your choice of gin, vodka, or
tequila gets a juicy upgrade with Watermelon Red Bull in this vibrant
summer-ready sipper.

Signature Cocktails

65 AED

Whispered Promise

Is a refreshing twist on the classic Cosmopolitan, infused with mint for
a subtle herbal depth ,with crisp notes of strawberry, lime, and vanilla.

Lust

Refreshing watermelon and crisp cucumber vodka reflect its vibrant
markets, while a hint of pickled watermelon with wine adds an unex-
pected twist. Bold, indulgent, and unforgettable—just like the city itself.

Bitter Sweetie

It begins with velvety lemon sorbetto, bright and citrusy, elderflower for a
delicate floral sweetness. Prosecco adds lively bubbles while a splash of
amaro introduces a bittersweet depth that mirrors life’s own contrasts.

Velvet Harmony

The rich whiskey sour and the herbal gin basil smash, the warm
whiskey meets the bittersweet chocolate, bright bergamot, and fresh
basil and celery, creating a symphony of Flavors.

Golden Solstice

The smoky whiskey reflects the setting sun, while toasted pineapple
and coconut bring a golden warmth. Zesty lime adds brightness, and
pine nut liqueur delivers smooth depth.

Bake and Shake

White and aged rum, lime, and pineapple liqueur, with an unexpect-
ed crunch from tossed popcorn. Bake and Shake is for those who love
to break the rules and create something extraordinary.

Citrus Reverie
A dreamy escape in a glass, this vibrant twist on an Aperol Spritz
invites you into a world of citrus-infused daydreams. With the bright
zest of bergamot, the subtle tartness of rhubarb, and the classic
bittersweet harmony of Aperol, it's all brought to life with a refreshing
splash of rose lemonade.

No More Drama

This liquid therapy session stars watermelon , sassy rhubarb, dry
vermouth bergamot, and lime, Mix it up, and you’ve got a drink
smoother than a influencer’s Instagram feed.



Energy Drinks

Red Bull Energy Drink
Red Bull Sugarfree
Red Bull Red Edition - Watermelon

Available for guests aged 16+ only

Soft Drinks

Coca-Cola
Coca-Cola Zero
Sprite

Fanta
Ginger-Ale
Soda

Tonic

Non-Alcoholic Beer

Heineken 0.0 Alcohol

Fresh Fruit Juices

Orange
Green apple

Watermelon juice

Carrot
Beetroot
Pineapple
Green Juice

Water

Small

Still - Ma Hawa 18
Sparkling - Ma Hawa 18

KE)
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25
25
25
25
25
25
25

38

30
30
30
30
30
30
30

Large
26
26



Mocktails

Junior Mule 35
Homemade Ginger Syrup | Lemongrass Juice | Lime | Ginger Beer

Sip and Fly 35
Infused Homemade Vanilla & Honey | Sparkling Grape Juice | Passion Fruit

Scarlet Mist 40
Homemade Strawberry Syrup | Mint Syrup | Fresh Mint |
Lemon | Club Soda

Smoothies

ZenBerry Fusion 40
Mixed Berries | Cold Brewed Green Tea | Chia Seeds | Date

Chocolate-Cherry Protein Shake 45
Maraschino Cherries | Almond milk |
Chocolate Protein Powder | Peanut Butter

Hot Drinks

Tea Selection 25
English Breakfast, Earl Grey, Jasmine, Green Tea, Moroccan Mint

Coffee Selection

Espresso 18
Double Espresso 24
Americano 24
Decaffeinated Coffee 24
Cappuccino 24
Café latte 24

Flavored Iced Coffee 30



