



# Beverage Menu

## Champagne

### *Brut*

[2013] Dom Perignon	9000
Laurent-Perrier La Cuvée Brut NV	1500
Moët & Chandon	1200

### *Rosé*

Laurent-Perrier Cuvée Rosé Brut NV	3500
Moët & Chandon Imperial Rosé	1500

---

## *Sparkling Wine and Prosecco*

	<i>Glass</i>	<i>Bottle</i>
Conte Fosco Cuvee Brut NV Italy	50	225
Prosecco DOC, Da Luca Italy		350
Da Luca Sparkling Rosé		240

## *Special Texan Wine*

[2023] Grayce, Picpoul White	220
[2021] Ophelia, Cabernet Sauvignon	220
[2022] Rebel Rose, Tannat	220

## *Wine by Glass*

### *White Wine*

Riddle Hardys, Chardonnay	50	250
Lombardy Pinot Grigio	50	250
Arcadian Sauvignon Blanc	50	225

### *Red Wine*

Table Mountain Cabernet Sauvignon	60	275
Argento Malbec	50	225
Arcadian Shiraz	50	225
Anakena Cabernet Sauvignon	50	225

### *Rosé Wine*

Pink AF Pinot Grigio Rose	55	240
Vistana Santa Carolina rose	50	220

## *Wine by Bottle*

# Red Wine Selection

### *Bordeaux*

[2019] Pauillac de Batailley (troisième vin), Château Batailley	1200
Le Grand Chapelain, Antoine Moueix	380
Baron Philippe de Rothschild	350

### *Rhône valley*

E.Guigal, Côte-Rôtie Brune et Blonde	2000
[2021] Châteauneuf-du-Pape Red , Clos de l'Oratoire des Papes	1500

### *Beaujolais*

[2022] Moulin-à-Vent, Régnard	800
[2022] Beaujolais-Villages, Georges Duboeuf	500

### *Burgundy*

[2023] Louis Latour, Bourgogne Pinot Noir	1100
[2023] Domaine Buissonnier Bourgogne Rouge	800
[2022] Ruris Amor La Chablisienne Pinot Noir	700

### *South France*

Marius Red - M. Chapoutier Syrah, Grenache	330
--	-----

### *Italy*

[2023] Chianti Ruffino DOCG	400
Barone Ricasoli Chianti, DOCG	350
Valpolicella, Folonari	300

### *Spain*

[2022] Tinto Crianza, Bodegas Arzuaga	1200
[2019] Rioja Crianza, Navajas	550

### *California*

[2022] Bonterra Merlot Organic	550
--------------------------------	-----

### *New Zealand*

[2022] Matua Pinot Noir	550
-------------------------	-----

### *South Africa*

Warwick Estate, The First Lady, Cabernet Sauvignon	350
Kumala Pinotage	250

### *Australia*

[2023] De Bortoli Windy Peak Pinot Noir	450
Lindeman's, Bin 45, Cabernet Sauvignon	380

# White Wine Selection

## *Rhône Valley*

[2023] Ogier, Artésis Côtes du Rhône Blanc	650
[2023] Louis Latour Viognier d'Ardèche	650

## *Alsace*

[2023] Hugel et Fils Riesling	550
-------------------------------	-----

## *Burgundy*

[2023] La Chablisienne Bourgogne Chardonnay	550
---	-----

## *Bordeaux*

[2022] Chateau Grand Renom	520
Antoine Moueix Le Grand Chapelain	350

## *Loire Valley*

[2023] Pascal Jolivet Sancerre	950
--------------------------------	-----

## *Chablis*

J. Moreau & Fils Petit Chablis	750
--------------------------------	-----

## *Italy*

[2023] Villa Sparina Gavi del Comune di Gavi DOCG	800
Ancora Pinot Grigio	280

## *Argentina*

[2024] Zuccardi Serie A Chardonnay	480
[2023] Catena Alamos Viognier	400
Bodega Norton Colección de los Andes Torront'es	280

## *Australia*

[2023] D Arenberg Olive Grove Chardonnay	500
Wolf Blass Eaglehawk Chardonnay	250

## *New Zealand*

[2023] Matua Sauvignon Blanc	450
[2024] Mud House, Marlborough Sauvignon Blanc	450

## *South Africa*

False Bay Chenin Blanc	300
------------------------	-----



# Whiskey Selection

## *Single Malt*

	<i>Shot</i>	<i>Bottle</i>
Glenfiddich 21	230	5000
Glenlivet 18	220	4000
Glenfiddich 18	130	2800
Macallan 12	120	2600
Balvenie Double Wood	110	2300
Glenfiddich 15	110	2300
Glenlivet 12	90	1850
Glenfiddich 12	80	1800
Laphroig Quarter Cask	80	1700
Glenmorangie Original	75	1600

## *Blended*

Johnnie Walker Blue	290	6500
Chivas Regal 18	130	3000
Johnnie Walker Gold	80	1800
Johnnie Walker Black	80	1700
Chivas Regal 12	70	1600
Monkey Shoulder	70	1500
Johnnie Walker Red	40	750

## *American*

Woodford Reserve	85	1700
Maker's Mark	65	1400
Jack Daniel's	60	1200
Jim Beam	45	750

## *Irish*

Jameson	55	1200
---------	----	------

## *Japanese*

Hibiki Harmony	130	2550
----------------	-----	------

## *Canadian*

Canadian Club	50	1300
---------------	----	------

## *Cognac and Brandy*

Hennessy XO	300	6700
Hennessy V.S.O.P	90	1900
Hennessy VS	55	1100
Torres 10	45	750

# Liqueurs

Bailey's	55
Kahlua	55
Jägermeister	45
Midori Melon	45
Peach Schnapps	45
Sambuca	45
Martini Bianca	45
Martini Dry	45
Martini Rosso	45
Aperol	45
Campari	45

# Beers

## *Draught Beers*

Brewdog Punk IPA	65
Peroni	65
Guinness	60
Birra Moretti	60
Heineken	55
Local Lager Brew	50
Stella	49

## *Bottled Beers*

Magners	60
Kirin	50
Corona	50
Peroni	50
Heineken	45
Carlsberg	40

# Red Bull Cocktails

## *Citrus Bull*

72 AED

A zesty burst of sunshine. Smooth vodka and fresh orange juice meet the crisp energy of Red Bull Sugarfree in this light, refreshing highball with an electrifying edge.

## *Power House*

65 AED

Bold and full of fire. A whiskey sour with a twist—velvety egg white, a touch of mint, charged by Red Bull Original bring this powerhouse to life with energy and attitude.

## *Melon Bull*

65 AED

Cool, crisp, and wildly refreshing. Your choice of gin, vodka, or tequila gets a juicy upgrade with Watermelon Red Bull in this vibrant summer-ready sipper.

# Signature Cocktails

65 AED

## *Whispered Promise*

Is a refreshing twist on the classic Cosmopolitan, infused with mint for a subtle herbal depth, with crisp notes of strawberry, lime, and vanilla.

## *Lust*

Refreshing watermelon and crisp cucumber vodka reflect its vibrant markets, while a hint of pickled watermelon with wine adds an unexpected twist. Bold, indulgent, and unforgettable—just like the city itself.

## *Bitter Sweetie*

It begins with velvety lemon sorbetto, bright and citrusy, elderflower for a delicate floral sweetness. Prosecco adds lively bubbles while a splash of amaro introduces a bittersweet depth that mirrors life's own contrasts.

## *Velvet Harmony*

The rich whiskey sour and the herbal gin basil smash, the warm whiskey meets the bittersweet chocolate, bright bergamot, and fresh basil and celery, creating a symphony of Flavors.

## *Golden Solstice*

The smoky whiskey reflects the setting sun, while toasted pineapple and coconut bring a golden warmth. Zesty lime adds brightness, and pine nut liqueur delivers smooth depth.

## *Bake and Shake*

White and aged rum, lime, and pineapple liqueur, with an unexpected crunch from tossed popcorn. Bake and Shake is for those who love to break the rules and create something extraordinary.

## *Citrus Reverie*

A dreamy escape in a glass, this vibrant twist on an Aperol Spritz invites you into a world of citrus-infused daydreams. With the bright zest of bergamot, the subtle tartness of rhubarb, and the classic bittersweet harmony of Aperol, it's all brought to life with a refreshing splash of rose lemonade.

## *No More Drama*

This liquid therapy session stars watermelon, sassy rhubarb, dry vermouth bergamot, and lime, Mix it up, and you've got a drink smoother than an influencer's Instagram feed.

## Energy Drinks

Red Bull Energy Drink	35
Red Bull Sugarfree	35
Red Bull Red Edition - Watermelon	35

Available for guests aged 16+ only

## Soft Drinks

Coca-Cola	25
Coca-Cola Zero	25
Sprite	25
Fanta	25
Ginger-Ale	25
Soda	25
Tonic	25

## Non-Alcoholic Beer

Heineken 0.0 Alcohol	38
----------------------	----

## Fresh Fruit Juices

Orange	30
Green apple	30
Watermelon juice	30
Carrot	30
Beetroot	30
Pineapple	30
Green Juice	30

## Water

	Small	Large
Still - Ma Hawa	18	26
Sparkling - Ma Hawa	18	26

